503119624 12/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3166232

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
NANOIDENT TECHNOL		G		11/03/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	ASMAG	-HOLDING GMBH			
Street Address:	HECKEN	HECKENAU 34			
City:	GRÜNA	U IM ALMTAL			
State/Country:	AUSTRI	AUSTRIA			
Postal Code:	4645				
Application Number:	1	2514153			
Application Number:	1	2514153			
CORRESPONDENCE D		2514153			
CORRESPONDENCE D	 DATA (!	516)365-9805			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (! pe sent to :	516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (! provided;	516)365-9805			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (! provided; 5	516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (! provided; 5 fc F	516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s i16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (! provided; 5 fc F 1	516)365-9805 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> i16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (! provided; 5 fc F 1	516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s i16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (! provided; 5 fc F 1 F	516)365-9805 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> i16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (! provided; 5 fc F 1 F	516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 516-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (! provided; 5 fc F 1 F	516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 516-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576 SONNLEITNER-3 PCT (RCE)			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (! provided; 5 fc F 1 F	516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 516-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576 SONNLEITNER-3 PCT (RCE) FREDERICK J. DORCHAK			

PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Indified by LDLKSM

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT	

WHEREAS, NanoIdent Technologies AG, a corporation of Austria, located and doing business at Untere Donaulände 21-25, 4020 Linz, Austria, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Utility Patent of the United States of America:

Appin No.	Filed	inventor(s)	Title	
12/517 884	December 5, 2007	Padinger Franz; Schröter Klaus	Layered Structure	
12/514 153	November 8, 2007	Sonnleitner Max	Titer plate with thin-film-light sensor	
12/312 759	November 21, 2007	Sonnleitner Max	System for detecting Electrophoresis	
12/312 767	November 23, 2007	Sonnleitner Max	Device for optoelectronically characterizing samples	
12/527 231	February 11, 2008	Sonnleitner Max	Transillumination measurement device	
12/688 734	July 12, 2007	Sonnleitner Max	NI-04	
12/812 312	January 9, 2009	Schröter Klaus	Detection device for vital signs	
12/812 344	January 9, 2009	Schröter Klaus	Biometric Security Device	

WHEREAS, **ASMAG-Holding GmbH**, a corporation of Austria, located and doing business at Heckenau 34, 4645 Grünau im Almtal, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Utility Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Nanoldent Technologies AG has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ______ has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

<u>3. M. 2010</u>	(Nanoldent Technologies AG)
Date	Printed Name: Dr. Rudolf Mitterlehner
Witness	Title: L'quidator
DR. LUDWIG BEURLE	
Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 034603 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 12/30/2014